
June 30, 1948 l 
Dear Jlr. Levin: I take pleasure in reporting that, 

at the final meeting of the Trustees 
of the Juli us Rosenwald Fund, the f ollowing resolution 
was approved, 

11HZREAS, wi th the liquidation of the Julius Rosenwald 
Fund, tbe field of r ~oe relations would suffer ~n irreparable 
l oss if the services of Dr. Will 11. Alexander in that field 
were to terr:unate; and 

WHEREAS, the F'und deoires, through an appropriate 
~gene~, to mo.ke it pos~ible for such s~rvices to continue, 
NOW 'fflEF.i:FORE, BE IT 

R.:.SOLVED That the sum of rhirty-five thouse.nd dollar s 
($35,000) b~ and it is hereb"/ appropriated 
to the Lessing J. rlosenwald Foundation, to 
be ussd i n such mam. ,.. as the Lessin& J . 
Rosenwal d Foundation ma~ deturmine to secure 
a continuation of the services of Dr. l l' 1 

W. Alexander in the fiel~ of race relations. 

&,closed ., ou \illl find our check for 
$35,000, representing paymont in full of the above grant. 
I aasume that the Lessing J. Rosenwald foundation will 
arrange directly with Doctor Alcxunder concerning pn 111ent. 
Doct.or Alexanuer's ad.dress is New Hope Farm, Route 3, 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina . 

Very truly yours, 

iOoROTHY A. ELVIDGE' 

DAE:lm 
t)le. 

!r. Nath~n W. Levin 
570 Lexington Avenue 
~ew York 22, New York 



To 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 
CH IC AGO 15 

Lessing J • RosonYlald Found.l t1on 
Payment Voucher No. 5.310 

..., C.!L-LI 44 -_,,, ~ 

c/ o Mr . Nathan W. Levin 
Date Juno 11, 1948 

570 Lexington Avenue 

Mew :tork 2, , ow York 

Payment in full of appropr1~tion approved fay 29, 194c, to 

secure the continuation or the servi ces of ,111 w. 
Ale,wnder in the field of race relationo - - - - - $J5, COO.QO 

Ck. #)8698 
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Lessing J. Rosenwald Foundation 

Prepared by 
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Checked by Posted by 
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48-19 $35, 000. 00 

j I,, 
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June 30, 1948 

Dear Ur. L&vin: llr. Rieser has suggested that I mail 

you the attached document for the 

files of th«r Lessing J. Rosenwal d Foundation. 

DAE:lm 
Attach. 

Mr. Ha than W. Levin 
570 ~exington Avenue 
Chi cago 15, I l linois 



1- 5 

Jnl1u• :-tos nt1al<1 .rum~, u.n Ill1no1::i corpor.i. tio::l not 

for profit, hereby oells, tr nsfers , cor.vc:, end aas igns to t ne 

t•asin J • . ·.:.;111 nwald foun~ftt1on, at trus t cre~ted b ; trust e. r e­

ment d~ted fl C4Ullb&r 20, 19)7, puraur:nt •o authority tr t ,~ by 

t h : mber s and d1rect or a or t ne Julius Posen'ft'ald una , all its 

roperty or ny tt1nd , includic rflral , per;omil a .c! o i~ad , ci~osee. 

tn action, re 1nrter ., ••t~t ~, inter ,ts nd c l 1~s o! ny k1nd 

1n and to ell ?r o ~er t y of ny ind , oludln ce~h on hand or 1n 

b1nks, b ut includin~, 1thout r stricti n t h envt' lity of t . 

tor~soi ne, 11 e~te t o and int r sts of • ny kind, ventef or con­

t ingent , under certain tr~ t er at con or about Oo to~er 1, 

1<,17, by Jnliu, Post-n, ld filnd J uguots . . oaen eld a nf f ct d 

by i r.1> trument deted t·ttce .. b&l" t , 1931, c,i,ecuteo by Juli uti 

Rosenwald nd teesin y J . hos n ld, t or t h( bf.n t it of t he fol -

P. <'1 &rd rlosen r.16 
anrol., .: OS(·' 3ld 
.t,ouiao A. t orner (!ol"tr:t rly Louisfi Aue tr!c.n) 
11nor (' . ~lflr ( i!:)t'. c1ly Flt:anol' G.runtfE>l ) 

HE len C, . .... 1 c h~1 &r en ( for!!'. ly • len Cr 1Jn-- lti) 
urif '' .: tr3us (t.orm rly . a rian ,runsfeld ) 

Elet nor Jnne Ro en eld 
i lorenc, G. Bellor 
Re" I~ oth" erh r 
C t►-er!ne iM . • T } ~r (for rly Ce.t h rin Mt f.i o c:n ald) 
? rnice R. Chi!:!enr (fora rly ~l rnic .osen s d) 
Florence u te1n 
Hildt S ruus 
; l~n • 08 rty (1or,e~ly • en •, or ) 
:, ru,t . Op. en. 1 "' (for e;erly t' u_t fiosenv;<- tct) 
~ou1e~ . . . ussak (t~r ~rly Louis o~en eld) . 

Dc.ttd June .3° , 194 . 



IM IT?lESf' JJRr Or', ta1d t-r..1ntor ha..- .::~u::ed ito 

corpoi'o te !teal to bt'l !1erot o nffJ.11 d 1 and has eauat:d 1 ts ne&1e 

to be 11 ned to these presenttt by 1. ts 

___ d.y of ___ _ 

. n. 19 . 

comnr OF COOK 

l , ~'!:".;"!.=~r.,tr,~~.AJ..~~~=='.::i#~)4- ---.:-' ~ natcry pubL c 
1r c nd ft'J': 1-B li OT"· iau1r:., .. o .~er .. oy certify th. t ________ ______ ____ , Eryon~lly 
l<noi'fl to ,it t~ ht! t l ~ l're$1CQ. t Oi ,.I_!..lJC . 1)1,, ! a.A!) 1 mm, enc! 
----- ----,,.--.,.---------' p .rsonr.lly tno~n to :t:ij tv bG th<: 
sec'l'~tnr~~ of u~ id cor'."o~·-ti on , t1nd per~one.lly , ,101 n to :re to 
be t.,e same ? 8l';.-,ons ~o.aG ncur-eu C1re su\J1crib d to th'.! fort:,oing 
instM.U!ent., ;-qrpeared bef'or~ he t \o,1A d • 1 11, per5on ond sev, -r&.!.ly 
; C l'"lOlil~~l ~~ thot tlti ouch --- )l'f.'>t.1ldent e.ml ---- ~CC.t't: i,.:,sr~1 

tht;J ..,it,ntt ml ~cliv ;:-c-6 tr-. ~ ~( ltwtrument ti.. 
l'J .,...a~ :i.dent eno _______ secr ot, ... y ,r :ge.ttl ,:01·por~ ticm, , ml 
e u!ed t hm cor"o~~~~ !LGl or s&id corpor, tlon to be •11ixed 
th0reto, pur~uont tu &u~hort~ Given h t~ ~ocr~ of -ir ctor5 
• nd: m mbef' r or t'h1c ~ori\.1rat10 1 aG their fret tm voluntary 
1tct. nd ~ h e fz' ... t:.ru" v~<1.u.1tur1 .... t (1..10 d ea t.':'f sa1\1 corpo-
r tio,:i., 1."or th~ u, (H!! ttn.~ ·r.,,oses t!" re !n tic t to:rt:1 . 

un(~r 17 ~nn1 • nd not<rial 
_;::;~:=:::;:$,,,~:t .... • ,.. • 19 r 8" • 

~~.bi ~ =f~ 
My- Comm1:.s1on txpl rts ::,-.. 7, 1, 48 
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R E C E I P T 

The undersigned, acting as Agents of the 

JULIUS ~oSEI'TTIALD FUND pursuant to resolutions of the 

Board of Trustees and the !.:embers of the Fund adopted 

on May 29, 1948, hereby ackno~ledge the receipt from the 

Fund of f.l§!,~7~70~•~3~8~,--- and agree to di spose of that 

amount as follows : 

(1) To pay all debts , obligations and li­
abilities of the Fund in accordance v·i th the terms 
thereof ; 

(2) To pay the unpaid bal&nce of t he follovr­
i ng grants : 

Name 

Georgia Workers Education Service 
Fellowship awards 
National Committee on Segregation in ti. 

Nation's Capital 
For History of the Fund end other Pu.blications 

Amount 

$50,000.00 
81, 228.34 

38,615.13 
9,477.33 

(3) If ~y July 1, 19L9, ,ny part of these grants 
or any of them should lapse or for any reason, in t~e sole 
c i scretion of the Agents , shoul~ not be p~id , or if for any 
reason there shall be ".ny balcnce reuaining , it sh&ll he 
d i stributed by the Agents equally between FISK UNIVFRSITY 
and DILLARD UNIVERSITY. 

Dated. _____ ..;;.._ __________ 19_. 

I 



Mr. F.dwin R. :&ubree: 

Will you please sign and 
return to me two copies of 
the attached letter. I will 
send you the signature cards 
when they have been signed 
and returned to me by 
Lessing J. Rosenwa d. 

Regards, 

6/30/48 

NATHAN, W. LEVIN 



NATHAN W . LEVIN 
S7O LEXINGTON AVENUE 

NEW YORK 22, N . Y. 

June JO, 1948 

Mr. Lessing J . Rosenwald• 

Enclosed is a let tor f 1 
11 W.ss ~dg• dated June 30, 1948 together 

with a check for 35,000 to th Lessing J. Rosenwald Poundation. This check 
should not bo deposited for a£• days due o e o hat 1te are waiting 
!or the redoroption proceeds !rom the SerieA G Government bonds which should 
be recoived early in July. I will advise ios ellena when the check 
should be deposited. 

I am not farDiliar with the exact details of the p 
payments to Dr. Alexander. It anything is to be done bet 
California please let me know. Under the circUJ:l.!p;e~a:s.~ 
if I wore to mako payment a to Dr. Alexander from fJi1Nh-.:... 

s ror making 
you rat.urn :f'roa 
ght be pref er able 
vin R Account 
tion from time 

of this 
and request reicbursemcnt rror.i t11e kssinc 
to time. Ui:ss ellena will, of couroe, 
depooit at all til:los as a liability on 
Foundation. I suggest that Uiss o 

. tho UJ ... sln • J. oaenwald 
uch with me if she has 

any questioru, about the Account. 

It you have a chance T.<:>--r-r­

Calitornia will you pl 'Se 

With kindest re~ 

mrl me 
vm 
enclosures 
cc: 1'18s Doro - ,..,..,;;;;;;~--

Mis::, Ethel 
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